
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No.  

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/168/21 07.01.2022 2.00 pm Mini caps ( one for each CAPD bag) 400,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/170/21 19.01.2022 2.00 pm Guidewire, straight tip, Nitinol core, hydrophilic 
coated, Terumo guidewire M type or similar, size 

0.81mm (0.032") diameter, 150cm - 190cm 
length, sterile. 

 

60 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/171/21 19.01.2022 2.00 pm Closed System  Suction Catheter for ventilated 
patients, double lumen 12FG, 45cm to 65cm 

length. Sterile. 
 

4,500 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/172/21 19.01.2022 2.00 pm Auto - Disable syringes for DMPA injection, 1ml. 

 

700,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/173/21 24.01.2022 2.00 pm Vascular Graft Tubes in various sizes 

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/174/21 24.01.2022 2.00 pm Guidewire, straight, Nitinol core, hydrophilic 
coated, Terumo guidewire M type and Three Way 

Adaptor, high pressure, sterile 
 

Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/175/21 07.01.2022 2.00 pm Scalp Vein Sets, (Infusion Needle Sets), Size 27G 

x 0.4 x10mm Needle, Conforming to ISO 
standards, with luer lock fitting, Flexible fixation 

wings, with 30cm transparent tubing. Sterile, 
non-toxic and pyrogen free. 

 

250,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/8/22 19.01.2022 2.00 pm Pacemaker Lead Extraction System 35 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/9/22 24.01.2022 2.00 pm Angiographic  Catheter, Paediatric, Right 

Coronary, Judkin type or similar, size 4F, curve 
style JR 2.5, 60cm - 80cm length, sterile. 

 

05 Nos 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/246/2021 04.01.2022 2.30 PM Doxycycline capsule 100mg 12,500,000 caps. 

 

 

 



 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC Web site) 

QUANTITY 

Nos. 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/143/21 

 

13.01.2022 2.00 P.M. SR Nos; 28300601, 28301102, 

28202001, 28300701, 28300702, 

28202020 
Dental laboratory equipment & 

Instruments  
 

 

574 

DHS/RS/RQ/144/21 

 

13.01.2022 2.00 P.M. SR Nos: 22300102, 22300103, 

22300106, 2300701,22301001, 
22301401, 22305101 

Hospital ward/Theatre &  
Sundry equipment  

 

 

1864 

DHS/RS/RQ/168/20 
 

13.01.2022 2.00 P.M. SR No: 20305102 
Scissors Super cuts 

 

 
31 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

